

2 Ct. Cases 323/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. SUMIT SHOKEEN S/O NAR
SINGH
PS Baba Haridas Nagar

26.11.2025

The file is taken up today in view of the Notification No. 35/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 24.11.2025 of the Hon'ble Delhi High Court, whereby 25.11.2025 was declared a holiday on account of 'Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day' and the cases fixed for 25.11.2025 are to be taken up today, in addition to the cases already fixed for today.

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.

Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.

Mr. M K Padhee, Ld. counsel for the complainant.

None for the accused.

Put up for appearance of the accused and report regarding settlement, otherwise for consideration on bail and notice on 13.03.2026.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
26.11.2025